
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3480

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019


RUNNING STAFF STATUS


3480. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any representation/request from the ticket checking staff for change of status from ticket checking staff to running staff;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the decision taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  Yes, Madam.

(b) During the National Ticket Checking Meet organized by IRTCSO

(Indian Railway Ticket Checking Staff Organization) held on 05/09/2018

at Talkatora Stadium, the demand for considering Ticket Checking Staff as Running Staff was raised. This demand has also been raised by a large number of Hon’ble Members of Parliament.

(c) A committee to examine the demand for consideration of Ticket

Checking Staff as Running Staff has been constituted.

*****

